■ Don't use these products in the engine room.
■ Don't use these products in any driving applications or any other critial functions that may affect passanger's sagety.
(e.g. Power train, ABS, Engine ECU,  Air bag, and so on.)
■ Don’t use these products in applications related to the autonomous driving equipment with system level 3 or higher.
● Good ESD withstanding (IEC61000-4-2　15 kV contact/air Discharge)
● ESD protection of high-speed data lines
● Low capacitance  [0603 (0201) size : 0.04 pF, 1005(0402) size : 0.05 pF]
● Good ESD suppression characteristics

 Features
 Recommended applications
 Explanation of part numbers
Product code
ESD
Suppressor
Code Design specification
2
1
Code
Dimensions
(mm) (inch)
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 14-May-21
a
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.10 0.27 ± 0.10 0.38 ± 0.05
0.15 ± 0.10
EZAEG2NX
0.30 ± 0.030.60 ± 0.03
Tb
ESD withstanding
15 kV,
Rated voltage
30 V
50 500 V
0603 (0201)
1005 (0402)
N
Pressed carrier taping
2 mm pitch, 10,000 pcs
Dimensions
0.23 ± 0.030.15 ± 0.10
Code Packaging Part No.
C EZAEG1N
Pressed carrier taping
2 mm pitch, 15,000 pcs
Code Feature
A Standard
Code  Voltage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
5 0 AE Z A E G 2 N X
11
Alumina substrate
Protective coating
Electrode (Outer)
Electrode
(Between)
Gap electrode
ESD absorbent material
L
W
a
b
T
EZAEG 1N, 2N type
*1: Capacitance = The capacitance value shall be measured under the conditions specified below.
Frequency：1 MHz ± 10 %，Voltage：1 Vrms ± 0.2 Vrms，Temperature：25 ℃± 2 ℃
● HDMI circuit ● Antenna circuit
Recommended land pattern design for ESD Suppressor is shown below.
Unit : mm
■ As for packaging methods, soldering conditions and safety precautions, please see data files.
IEC61000-4-2, contact discharge 8 kV, voltage at 30 ns after initiation of pulse
Current at rated voltage (DC 30 V)
IEC61000-4-2, contact discharge 15 kV or air discharge 15 kV, +/– 50 times
–55 ℃ (30 min.) /+125 ℃ (30 min.), 100 cycles
270 ℃, 10 s
 Perfomance
Test conditions
EZAEG1N50AC
EZAEG2N50AX
IEC61000-4-2, contact discharge 8 kV, Peak voltage value
0.04
30 V max. –55 ℃ to +125 ℃